
2020-2021 University of Alabama in Huntsville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-4   Conf: 13-1   Home: 6-1   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Orf, Sam 19-18 626 32.9 133-262 .508 41-103 .398 55-74 .743 25 80 105 5.5 26 0 41 42 1 20 362 19.1
12 Swalve, Seth 19-19 606 31.9 85-174 .489 43-89 .483 27-33 .818 6 73 79 4.2 35 1 50 43 2 19 240 12.6
25 Kaplan, JJ 13-13 377 29.0 55-109 .505 11-36 .306 32-52 .615 11 85 96 7.4 34 0 45 25 2 12 153 11.8
33 Shulman, Max 19-18 620 32.6 56-166 .337 42-136 .309 32-40 .800 16 103 119 6.3 26 0 19 21 6 26 186 9.8
21 Lane, Kerney 17-17 424 24.9 45-96 .469 8-32 .250 8-15 .533 35 44 79 4.6 44 2 48 21 4 9 106 6.2
01 Moore, Nathan 13-2 137 10.5 25-58 .431 2-7 .286 22-24 .917 12 14 26 2.0 19 1 15 19 2 1 74 5.7
31 Johnson, Chaney 19-0 219 11.5 31-72 .431 11-28 .393 10-20 .500 12 25 37 1.9 31 0 4 19 2 6 83 4.4
03 Burnett, Luke 14-0 195 13.9 16-54 .296 12-48 .250 9-11 .818 2 9 11 0.8 8 0 10 3 1 3 53 3.8
04 Webster, Riley 19-6 302 15.9 19-57 .333 19-53 .358 2-2 1.000 3 42 45 2.4 14 0 12 11 1 5 59 3.1
20 Tomlinson, Luke 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
05 Leslie, Auston 11-0 80 7.3 13-18 .722 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2 7 9 0.8 6 0 1 4 0 1 31 2.8
22 Edge, Henley 16-0 80 5.0 5-10 .500 3-6 .500 3-5 .600 2 6 8 0.5 14 0 3 1 0 1 16 1.0
10 Kline, Jack 17-2 103 6.1 5-11 .455 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 7 9 16 0.9 15 1 13 13 0 2 12 0.7
15 Kostel, Jack 13-0 42 3.2 3-14 .214 1-8 .125 2-3 .667 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 3 7 0 3 9 0.7
34 Saylor, Daniel 7-0 9 1.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0.3
30 Harding, Dillon 7-0 29 4.1 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 4 3 1 1 0 0.0
Total 19 3850 202.6 493-1108 .445 199-560 .355 204-281 .726 158 532 690 36.3 276 5 269 237 23 110 1389 73.11
Opponents 3849 202.6 484-1106 .438 202-585 .345 171-248 .690 136 495 631 33.2 285 4 305 242 48 114 1341 70.58

Team Statistics UAH OPP
SCORING 1389 1341
    Points Per Game 73.1 70.6
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 493-1108 484-1106
    Field Goal Pct .445 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 199-560 202-585
    3PT FG Pct .355 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 10.5 10.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 204-281 171-248
    FT Pct .726 .690
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 9.0
REBOUNDS 690 631
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 269 305
    Assists Per Game 14.2 16.1
TURNOVERS 237 242
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 110 114
    Steals Per Game 5.8 6.0
BLOCKS 23 48
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,502 1,446
    Dates/Avg Per Date 7-357 9-161
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-325

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Ala.-Huntsville 668 701 7 13 1389
Opponents 646 679 7 9 1341

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/13/20 at Lincoln Memorial L 68-93 500

* 12/18/20 at Union (TN) W 67-63 0
* 12/19/20 at Union (TN) W 70-67 0
* 01/02/21 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 73-72 175
* 01/03/21 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 91-79 236
* 01/15/21 at Delta State University W 61-53 250
* 01/16/21 at Delta State University W 69-68 176
* 02/05/21 at West Alabama W 66-55 134
* 02/06/21 at West Alabama W 71-62 138
* 02/09/21 DELTA ST. W (2 OT) 106-102 326
* 02/13/21 at Christian Brothers W 79-73 137
* 02/14/21 at Christian Brothers W 76-69 111
* 02/20/21 UNION (TN) W 73-61 468
* 02/21/21 UNION (TN) L 65-80 348
* 03/02/21 MONTEVALLO W 82-62 436

03/05/21 LEE W 54-52 513
03/07/21 vs Valdosta St. L 70-75 241
03/14/21 vs Lee W 73-66 414
03/16/21 vs Flagler L 75-89 321

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Alabama in Huntsville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-1   Home: 5-1   Away: 8-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Orf, Sam 14-13 452 32.3 95-187 .508 26-73 .356 34-45 .756 17 50 67 4.8 15 0 32 28 1 17 250 17.9
25 Kaplan, JJ 9-9 249 27.7 45-79 .570 7-20 .350 22-35 .629 7 58 65 7.2 23 0 33 16 2 6 119 13.2
12 Swalve, Seth 14-14 453 32.4 68-130 .523 28-60 .467 19-24 .792 4 48 52 3.7 20 0 38 31 2 16 183 13.1
33 Shulman, Max 14-13 453 32.4 45-116 .388 35-96 .365 27-32 .844 14 78 92 6.6 16 0 10 15 4 19 152 10.9
21 Lane, Kerney 12-12 298 24.8 34-59 .576 3-11 .273 7-13 .538 24 30 54 4.5 28 1 29 15 2 7 78 6.5
31 Johnson, Chaney 14-0 174 12.4 30-60 .500 11-23 .478 9-15 .600 9 21 30 2.1 23 0 4 13 2 5 80 5.7
01 Moore, Nathan 10-2 105 10.5 17-41 .415 2-5 .400 11-11 1.000 11 12 23 2.3 19 1 11 18 2 1 47 4.7
03 Burnett, Luke 13-0 177 13.6 15-50 .300 11-44 .250 9-11 .818 2 8 10 0.8 7 0 9 2 1 3 50 3.8
20 Tomlinson, Luke 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
05 Leslie, Auston 7-0 48 6.9 9-12 .750 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2 6 8 1.1 3 0 0 0 0 1 20 2.9
04 Webster, Riley 14-6 221 15.8 13-45 .289 13-41 .317 0-0 .000 2 34 36 2.6 6 0 9 8 0 5 39 2.8
22 Edge, Henley 14-0 74 5.3 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 3-5 .600 2 6 8 0.6 12 0 3 1 0 1 13 0.9
10 Kline, Jack 13-1 80 6.2 3-9 .333 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 4 7 11 0.8 13 1 10 12 0 2 8 0.6
15 Kostel, Jack 11-0 32 2.9 2-7 .286 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.2 2 0 3 5 0 0 5 0.5
34 Saylor, Daniel 6-0 6 1.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.3
30 Harding, Dillon 6-0 27 4.5 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 4 3 1 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2850 203.6 382-811 .471 142-393 .361 143-194 .737 116 385 501 35.8 188 3 195 170 18 83 1049 74.93
Opponents 2850 203.6 362-827 .438 141-403 .350 101-146 .692 106 338 444 31.7 201 3 225 175 35 80 966 69.00

Team Statistics UAH OPP
SCORING 1049 966
    Points Per Game 74.9 69.0
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 382-811 362-827
    Field Goal Pct .471 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-393 141-403
    3PT FG Pct .361 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 10.1 10.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 143-194 101-146
    FT Pct .737 .692
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 7.2
REBOUNDS 501 444
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 31.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 195 225
    Assists Per Game 13.9 16.1
TURNOVERS 170 175
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 12.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 83 80
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.7
BLOCKS 18 35
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,989 946
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-332 8-118
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Ala.-Huntsville 522 507 7 13 1049
Opponents 491 459 7 9 966

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/20 at  Union (TN) W 67-63 0
12/19/20 at  Union (TN) W 70-67 0
01/02/21 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 73-72 175
01/03/21 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 91-79 236
01/15/21 at  Delta State University W 61-53 250
01/16/21 at  Delta State University W 69-68 176
02/05/21 at  West Alabama W 66-55 134
02/06/21 at  West Alabama W 71-62 138
02/09/21 DELTA ST. W (2 OT) 106-102 326
02/13/21 at  Christian Brothers W 79-73 137
02/14/21 at  Christian Brothers W 76-69 111
02/20/21 UNION (TN) W 73-61 468
02/21/21 UNION (TN) L 65-80 348
03/02/21 MONTEVALLO W 82-62 436


